approximately $181,106 (in addition to the in-lie fee of $84,759) to remediate the impacts of its 
non-compliance. To resolve these violations, Marshfield and SolAmerica agreed to pay to the 
Treasurer, State of Maine, a civil monetary penalty in the amount of one hundred eighty 
thousand one hundred fifty nine dollars ($180,159.00).